FORM PTO-1619A 01-28-2003

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## 1 - 21-0-3 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type  Conveyance Type  X Assignment  Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #						
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) CHRISTIAN SAUTER 01/07/2003						
Name (line 2) Execution Date						
Second Party   Month   Day   Year     Name (line 1)   PAUL CAHANNES   01/07/2003						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) KLOSTERSTRASSE 20 representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) WINTERTHUR SWITZERLAND CH-8406 City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 864 271 1592
Name STEPHEN E. BONDURA		
Address (line 1) DORITY & MANNING, P.A.		
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 1449		
Address (line 3) GREENVILLE, SC 2960	1	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	· ·	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Fa	tent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1403
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo	
STEPHEN E. BONDURA	Ster Pro-	01/16/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0778

## JCREARDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY				J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year	
Nai 1e (line 1)	TER WEBER				01/08/2003	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)	No. 21 (1.1. 1964) (18. 7) (18. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19				Execution Date	
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving pa	arties attached	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		ip Code	
• •	umber(s) or Patent	` '	Mark if additional	numbers attach	ed	
	tent Application Numb		(20.001 = =	Patent Nu		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0779

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: OBJ-2911

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, CHRISTIAN SAUTER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at LAHMERSTRASSE 10, CH-8424 EMBRACH, SWITZERLAND; PAUL CAHANNES, a citizen of Switzerland residing at IN LANGWISE 41, CH-8424 EMBRACH, SWITZERLAND; and PETER WEBER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at HAUPTSTRASSE 124, CH-8415 GRÄSLIKON, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled A LATCHED SNAP-IN CONNECTION, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2002, Serial No. 10/176,108;

AND WHEREAS, MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG, having its principal office and place of business at KLOSTERSTRASSE 20, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any

1

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0780

→→→ DORITY+MANNING

improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Grishun Sourles

7.1.203

Par by

Peter byele?

PETER WEBER

Od. 01. 2003